

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 9297	TITLE: Warning Devices	COST: \$170,217.91
Type of Procurement: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Matrix (IF Applicable) N/A		
Notes		
This is to award a contract for warning devices with JC Lewis Ford in the amount of \$170,217.91. This contract will be used by the Fleet Department to outfit nineteen Ford Police Interceptors utility vehicles with warning equipment.		
The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Two (2) bids were received. Delivery: As Requested. Terms: Net 30 days. Vendors/Bidders were:		
L.B.JC Lewis Ford (9505 Abercorn St, Savannah, GA) (B)\$170,217.9102.Universal Safety Solutions (42 W Montgomery Cross Rd, Suite 1, Savannah, GA) (B)\$214,450		
A pre-proposal meeting was not conducted. (B) Indicates Local Owned, Non-DBE Business.		
Local Vendors notified via the supplier portal: Yes		
Total sent: 367		
Total received: 02		